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No. S154746 

Vancouver Registry 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,  

R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, as amended 

 

AND 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, 

R.S.C. 1985 c. C-44, as amended 

 

AND 

 

IN THE MATTER OF NORTH AMERICAN TUNGSTEN CORPORATION LTD.  

 

PETITIONER 

SERVICE LIST 

(Last Updated:March 15, 2024) 

 

Dentons Canada LLP 

 

Attention:      John Sandrelli 

  Jordan Schultz 

  Avic Arenas 

  Miriam Domínguez 

 

Email:          john.sandrelli@dentons.com             

         jordan.schultz@dentons.com  

                   miriam.dominguez@dentons.com  

        avic.arenas@dentons.com 

                     

Counsel for NATC 

North American Tungsten Corporation 

 

c/o Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 

Attention:   Todd Martin  

  Marianna Lee 

  Vicki Chan 

Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 vchan@alvarezandmarsal.com  

 

 

Petitioner 
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Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 

 

Attention :  Todd Martin  

  Marianna Lee 

  Vicki Chan 

 

Email:  tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 vchan@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 

Monitor 

Fasken Martineau 

 

Attention:  Kibben Jackson 

  Suzanne Volkow  

  Fergus McDonnell 

 

Email:   kjackson@fasken.com 

  svolkow@fasken.com 

  fmcdonnell@fasken.com 

   

Counsel for the Monitor 

MLT Aikins 

 

Attention:   William E. J. Skelly  

Email:   wskelly@mltaikins.com 

 

Counsel for Callidus Capital Corporation 

Miller Thomson LLP 

 

Attention :   Gord Plottel  

  Vanessa Lever 

Email:   gplottel@millerthomson.com 

  vlever@millerthomson.com 

 

Counsel for Finning International 

Government of Canada  

 

Attention: Tom Isaac 

  Jeffrey Mackey 

   

Email: tom.isaac@justice.gc.ca 

 jeffrey.mackey@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca 

 

Counsel for the Government of Canada 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 

 

Attention: David R. McCarthy 

  Angela Crimeni 

E-mail:  dmccarthy@stikeman.com 

  acrimeni@stikeman.com 

 

Counsel for Wolfram Bergbau und Hütten AG 

Individual  

Attention: Stephen Leahy 

 

Email:  sleahy@westpac.ca   

 

Interested Party 

Macdonald & Company  

 

Attention:   Grant Macdonald 

 

Email:   gmacdonald@anton.yk.ca  

 

Counsel for Alkan Air Ltd. 
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Northern Industrial Sales Inc. 

 

Attention:   Tim MacDonald 

 

Email: tmacdonald@northernindustrialsales.ca 

 

Interested Party  

Government of the Northwest Territories 

 

Attention:   Ian Blackstock  

   Rohan Brown 

 

Email:   ian_blackstock@gov.nt.ca 

  rohan_brown@gov.nt.ca 

 

Interested Party  

Liard First Nation 

 

Attention: Tom Cove 

 

Email:  tom.cove@gmail.com 

  councillorts@liardfirstnation.ca 

 

Interested Party (Negotiators of Liard First 

Nation) 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 

 

Attention:  Pantelis Kyriakakis 

 

Email:   pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 

 

Counsel for CAT Financial 

Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board 

 

Attention: Kathy Racher 

  Angela Love 

   

 

Email:  kracher@mvlwb.com 

  angela.love@mvlwb.com 

   

 

Interested Party 

Woodward & Company 

 

Attention: Drew Mildon 

 

Email: drew@woodwardandcompany.com 

 

Counsel for Liard First Nation 

Naha Dehé Dene Band 

 

Attention: Chief Steve Vital 

  Elliot Holland 

  Eric Denholm 

 

 

Email:  manager@nahadehe.ca 

  elliot.holland@imcprojects.ca 

  chiefsteve.nbdb@gmail.com 

  e.denholm@icloud.com 

 

Interested Party 

Dehcho First Nation 

 

Attention: Grand Chief Herb Norwegian 

 

 

Email:  herb_norwegian@dehcho.org 

  executivedirector@dehcho.org 

   

 

 

 

 

 

Interested Party 

mailto:kracher@mvlwb.com
mailto:chiefsteve.nbdb@gmail.com
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Queenwood Capital Partners 

 

Attention: Dennis Lindahl 

 

Email:  dlindahl@queenwoodcapital.com 

Liidlii Kue First Nation 

 

Attention: Chief Charles Antoine 

  Shannon Cazon 

   

 

Email:  chief@liidliikue.com 

  exdir@liidliikue.com 

  miningcoordinator@liidliikue.com 

  resources@liddliikue.com 

 trieneke@tamarackenvironmental.

ca 

 

Interested Party 

Kaska Dena Council 

 

Attention: Chair George Miller 

   

 

Email:  ray-miller77@outlook.com 

Ross River Dena Council 

 

Attention : Chief Dylan Loblaw 

   

 

Email :  dylanloblaw@gmail.com 

  kaskachief@rrdc.ca 

   

 

Interested Party (Negotiator of Ross River Dena 

Council)  

Acho Dene Koe First Nation 

 

Attention: Chief Gene Hope 

  Boyd Clark 

  Brad Morrissey 

 

Email:  chief@adkfirstnation.ca 

  administration@adkfirstnation.ca 

  bradmorrissey@adkcorporate.ca 

Fort Simpson Metis #52 

 

Attention : President Daniel Peterson 

  Mary Isaiah 

 

Email :  metisnation52@northwestel.net 

  metisresources52@gmail.com 

Sahtu Secretariat Incorporated 

 

Attention: Chairperson Charles McNeely 

 

Email:  charles_mcneely@hotmail.com 

Rae and Company 

 

Attention : L. Douglas Rae 

 

Email :  lorddoug@raeandcompany.com 

 

Counsel for Acho Dene Koe First Nation 

mailto:miningcoordinator@liidliikue.com
mailto:resources@liddliikue.com
mailto:trieneke@tamarackenvironmental.ca
mailto:trieneke@tamarackenvironmental.ca
mailto:dylanloblaw@gmail.com
mailto:administration@adkfirstnation.ca
mailto:metisnation52@northwestel.net
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Norman Wells Land Corporation 

 

Attention: President Sherry Hodgson 

 

Email:  president@nwlc.ca 

Tulita Land Corporation 

 

Attention: President David Menacho 

 

Email :  president@tulitalandcorp.ca 

Sahtu Dene Council 

 

Attention: Grand Chief Wilbert Kochon 

 

Email:  chiefwk@behdziahda.com 

  sdc.finance@sahtu.ca 

  sdc.isets@sahtu.ca 

 

Fort Norman Métis Land Corporation 

 

Attention : President Lindsay Norwegian 

  Ms. Judith Wright Bird (Executive 

  Director) 

 

Email :  lnorwegian@hotmail.com 

  Jwrightbird59@gmail.com 

First Nation of Na-Cho Nyak Dun 

 

Attention: Chief Dawna Hope. 

 

Email:  chief@nndfn.com 

Tulita Dene Band 

 

Attention : Chief Frank Andrew 

 

Email :  tdbchief@live.ca 

Stikeman Elliott 

 

Attention:  Joseph Reynaud 

 

Email:   jreynaud@stikeman.com 

 

External counsel for Veolia Water Technologies 

Canada Inc.  

Pehdzeh Ki First Nation 

 

Attention : Chief Maurice Moses 

 

Email : pkfn2017chiefmoses@outlook.com 

Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP  

 

Attention : Kay Turner 

 

Email : kturner@oktlaw.com 

 

Counsel for Liidlii Kue First Nation 

 

 


